Mayur Resources Limited is focused on the development of natural resources and renewable energy in Papua New Guinea.
Our diversified asset portfolio spans industrial sands, lime and cement, battery minerals and renewable power generation.
Mayur also holds a significant interest in copper gold explorer/developer Adyton Resources, a company listed on the TSX-V
(TSXV:ADY).

Mayur’s strategy is to serve PNG and the wider Asia Pacific region’s path to decarbonisation by developing mineral projects
that deliver higher quality, lower cost, and “net zero” inputs for the mining and construction industries, as well as
constructing a renewable energy portfolio of solar, wind, geothermal, forestry carbon credit estates, and battery storage.

Mayur is committed to engaging with host communities throughout the lifecycle of its projects, as well as incorporating
internationally recognised Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) standards into its strategy and business practices.

Annexure – Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position (all amounts in Australian Dollars)

As Per Full-Year Issuance of Costs of Issue of Repayment of Pro-Forma
Accounts Convertible Convertible Short Term Balance Sheet

30/06/2024 Note Note Debt Facility Position
A$ A$ A$ A$ A$
(1) (2) (3) (4)

Non-current assets
Property, plant, and equipment 204,332 204,332
Exploration and evaluation expenditure 48,384,595 48,384,595
Investment in associate 3,906,992 3,906,992
Security deposits 118,494 118,494
Total non-current assets 52,614,413 0 0 0 52,614,413

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 6,797,342 14,841,200 (500,000) (9,250,000) 11,888,542
Other current receivables 2,589,470 2,589,470
Total current assets 9,386,812 14,841,200 (500,000) (9,250,000) 14,478,012

Total assets 62,001,225 14,841,200 (500,000) (9,250,000) 67,092,425

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 3,377,390 3,377,390
Derivative Financial Liabilities 1,187,600 1,187,600
Borrowings 12,979,165 (9,250,000) 3,729,165
Total current liabilities 17,544,155 0 0 (9,250,000) 8,294,155

Non-current liabilities
Provisions 19,817 19,817
Convertible Notes 0 14,841,200 14,841,200
Total non-current liabilities 19,817 14,841,200 0 0 14,861,017

Total liabilities 17,563,972 14,841,200 0 (9,250,000) 23,155,172

Net assets 44,437,253 0 (500,000) 0 43,937,253

Equity
Share capital 79,992,656 79,992,656
Reserves 13,322,000 13,322,000
Accumulated losses (48,877,403) (500,000) (49,377,403)
Total equity 44,437,253 0 (500,000) 0 43,937,253

(1)  As per 30 June 2024 Annual Financial Report lodged with ASX on 24 September 2024
(2)  Issuance of Convertible Note on the terms as outlined in this Cleansing Notice
(3)  Costs associated with the issuance of the Convertible Note that is the subejct of this Cleansing Notice
(4)  Repayment in full of the November 2023 Short Term Debt Facility